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Academic Calendar 2026-2027
2026 Fall Semester

Fall Semester............ccceecuereeueennes Monday - Friday, August 17 — December 11, 2026
ClaSSES DEGIN ...ttt sttt sttt st e Monday, August 17, 2026
Semester registration closes / Last day to add a fall semester course ... Friday, August 21, 2026
Last day to drop a fall SEMESLEr COUISE ... sessees Friday, August 21, 2026
CNISUS et ee e esee e ee e e e e eseasaese s entaseeseeseasasasaseataseseseneasasssssensasaseseseasasssssenssasssaseanaenos Friday, August 28, 2026
Labor Day holiday (No class meetings; Offices closed) .......cccoovrrvrrnrrcnrrvererniennnen. Monday, September 7, 2026
Nettie Day (NO Class MEELINGS).......ccveuereiiiieieeeeseiree e Friday, September 25, 2026
Fall Break (NO class MEELINGS) ..ot sssssssesnsens Monday — Friday, October 5-9, 2026
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office .......cccoevvvrrcrricrrrcnrrrerrnrennnen. 11:59 p.m., Friday, October 23, 2026
Registration opens for current graduate, veterans, AOS, and honor students... Monday, October 26, 2026
Registration opens for CUMreNt SENIONS ........cc.vwrererieeeneeee et esse e Tuesday, October 27, 2026
Registration opens for CUrrent JUNIOLS.......coc.ocenereneeeneeine e seseseseeseeees Wednesday, October 28, 2026
Registration opens for current SOPhOMOIES.........oocvrieereneeneeineeee e Thursday, October 29, 2026
Registration opens for current first-year Students..........oocveereineeeneenscenneseeseseeis Friday, October 30, 2026
Thanksgiving holiday (No class meetings; Offices closed) ... Wednesday — Friday, November 25 - 27, 2026
Last day to drop a fall course with @ W ..o 5:00 p.m., Friday, November 6, 2026
ClASSES ENT..... oottt st Friday, December 4, 2026
FINal @XAMS ..ot Monday — Thursday, December 7 - December 10, 2026
Makeup day fOr fiNal EXAMS ...t Friday, December 11, 2026
TEIM €N ALE....eee ettt Friday, December 11, 2026
RESIAENCE NAllS CIOSE ...ttt Friday, December 11, 2026
COMMENCEMENT ...ttt st ss st ss s s s snsens Saturday, December 12, 2026
StUAENt WINTEN RECESS.....oveeeeeeririeeieineisie sttt sssssens December 14, 2026 — January 15, 2027
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......coumnriernrereenrineseeseseierin 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, December 15, 2026

7 week Sessions (holidays and closings are the same as the full Fall semester):

Early SeSSioN ... sseenes Monday — Friday, August 17 - October 16, 2026
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt Monday, August 17, 2026
Early Session registration closes / Last day to add an Early Session course............... Friday, August 21, 2026
Last day to drop an Early SESSION COUISE. ... sseeseees Friday, August 21, 2026
CBINISUS et e e e e e e e e e s e s e e s e s e st s s s s s s s s s s s e s s s s st sasasasasasasasnaen Friday, August 28, 2026
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office .......cccooevrmrirerinenene. 11:59 p.m., Monday, September 21, 2026
Last day to drop an Early Session course with @ W ..o 5:00 p.m., Friday, September 25, 2026
CASSES BNttt ettt s et s st st s s sstasas s s s et s sesssasassssasssasaes Friday, October 16, 2026
Grades due in the Registrar's Office.........coumineineinneineseeerees 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, October 20, 2026
Late SE@SSION...........oooeeeeeeeee ettt Monday — Friday, October 19 — December 11, 2026
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt Monday, October 19, 2026
Late Session registration closes / Last day to add a Late Session course................. Friday, October 23, 2026
Last day to drop a Late SeSSION COUISE......inieeireeireeiseisseieesse e ssessesssesssesaes Friday, October 23, 2026
CRINSUS ..t s s a s st asseasasasasasasasasasasssasasasasasssasasasasasasasasasarass Friday, October 30, 2026
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office .......ccoevvrrvrrcrrrnrnnnee 11:59 p.m., Monday, November 16, 2026
Last day to drop a Late Session course with @ Wi.......cc.coeeevvrrvrinnnnnee 5:00 p.m., Monday, November 30, 2026
ClASSES ENT...c.eeieiiirerie ettt sttt sttt sss s nnen Friday, December 11, 2026
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......coummrrvrrrrrrenrinereeseseinnins 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, December 15, 2026
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2027 J-Session

Y =Y T Y TR Monday - Sunday, January 4 - 17, 2027
ClasSES DEGIN...cu ettt st s e ss st s Monday, January 4, 2027
Term registration closes / Last day to add a J-Session COUrSe........coomrvnmrrrrernrennes Tuesday, January 5, 2027
Last day to drop a J-Session course from the schedule .........coomoercnricnrinrrenrinnns Tuesday, January 5, 2027
CNISUS ettt eseee et e e et e e eseaeesaseasaeaseseaessensaeseeseseseaeasasaseasassseasasasesensasasssensasaneassasaseanaenn Friday, January 8, 2027
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ......cccoeuvermerrrerrnrrcerirnnnnn 11:59 p.m., Monday, January 11, 2027
Last day to drop a J-Session course with grade of W ... 5:00 p.m., Wednesday, January 13, 2027
ClASSES BNt et es et e s st e seats s eeasseesesassseseseseesensasaseseasssenssaeasanessassseneneneen Sunday, January 17, 2027
SESSTION BN ATt te e e eeee e esees e etae e e s eseasasesesseeeseasasasensasesassasasesenssneenen Sunday, January 17, 2027
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......coorerereerensiessesiesisesiesisesins 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, January 19, 2027
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2027 Spring Semester

Spring Semester ..........ccocceeeeeeiennnene. Tuesday - Friday, January 19, - May 7, 2027
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt sttt st Tuesday, January 19, 2027
Semester registration closes / Last day to add a spring semester course.............. Monday, January 25, 2027
Last day to drop a spring semester course from the schedule..........ccccoccovvnrunrnnnc. Monday, January 25, 2027
CRNSUS ...ttt ettt sttt Monday, February 1, 2027
President’s Day (No class meetings; Offices closed).......coovmonnenrinrenrineinneeenns Monday, February 15, 2027
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office .......ccccovevvercmrirnrinrinnrinnnnnn. 11:59 p.m., Friday, March 19, 2027
Spring Break (NO class MEEtINGS)......cvvururnreereeneieeieereeeseiseieeisesesesesenns Monday - Friday, March 15 - 19, 2027
Good Friday holiday (No class meetings; Offices closed) ... Friday, March 26, 2027
Registration opens for current graduate, veterans, AOS, and honor students......Monday, March 29, 2027
Registration opens for CUITENt SENIOTS ... ssssesens Tuesday, March 30, 2027
Registration opens for CUrrent JUNIOIS. ... sesessssssens Wednesday, March 31, 2027
Registration opens for current SOPhOMOTE ... Thursday, April 1, 2027
Registration opens for current first-year StUdeNtS........occovvrierrireceneiieeiseeese s Friday, April 2, 2027
Last day to drop a spring semester course with grade of W........cccccccneeene. 5:00 p.m., Monday, April 5, 2027
CLASSES BN e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaeseaesesesesesesesesesesesesenesenesesenesesenesesenenenenens Friday, April 30, 2027
FINAL @XAMS ..ottt Monday - Thursday, May 3 — May 6, 2027
Makeup Day fOr fiNal @XaMS. ...ttt Friday, May 7, 2027
TOIMN ENA AT e e as e e asasasseeensaeseaeneseseseneseseneaesenenenenenenenens Friday, May 7, 2027
RESIAENCE NAIIS ClOSE ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e e ese e e eenenenene Friday, May 7, 2027
COMMIEBNCEIMENT ...t te e ettt et e eeteteseseteteae e st saeentatenssestatesssesasessneseasesssenennas Saturday, May 8, 2027
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......ccoumemeneiineiieeseseeseeeseeeeis 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, May 11, 2027

7 week Sessions (holidays and closings are the same as the full Spring semester):

Early SeSSioN ...t seseeees Tuesday — Friday, January 19 — March 12, 2027
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt sttt st Tuesday, January 19, 2027
Early Session registration closes / Last day to add an Early Session course.......... Monday, January 25, 2027
Last day to drop an Early SESSION COUISE........iinrineineineisssesssssssssssessssssesssesaes Monday, January 25, 2027
CRNSUS ...ttt sttt st st s a8ttt Monday, February 1, 2027
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar’'s Office ......ccoevvrrvrrcrrrcnrrrernnnee. 11:59 p.m., Tuesday, February 16, 2027
Last day to drop an Early Session course with @ W.......cc.ccooovvvernrrnrinrnnnee 5:00 p.m., Friday, February 19, 2027
ClASSES ENT...cueeieeieirierie ettt sttt sttt Friday, March 12, 2027
SESSION ENA DALttt s st ss st sssesaes Friday, March 12, 2027
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe......ioninrierrerenreeeeseseiseinns 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, March 16, 2027

(Course instructor will provide final exam date; possibly the last day of classes each session.)

Late SESSION............cociceccrecee st ssseeen Monday - Friday, March 22 — May 7, 2027
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt Monday, March 22, 2027
Late Session registration closes / Last day to add a Late Session course..........ccccc..... Friday, March 26, 2027
Last day to drop a Late SeSSION COUTSE.........c.mrmecenerieeeirerieeeresssesesesssessesesssessenens Friday, March 26, 2027
CRINSUS ..ttt e s e sesesesasese e sesesssesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesenesesesenans Friday, April 2, 2027
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office .......coecomremmecrnnerrneceneernnne. 11:59 p.m., Monday, April 19, 2027
Last day to drop a Late Session course with @ W........ccccoecemencenccneceonernecinens 5:00 p.m., Friday, April 23, 2027
CUASSES BNttt e ettt sttt s et st s st a st e st s s s ssaseas s sessts s e ssssnanas Friday, May 7, 2027
SESSION ENA ATttt ettt ettt sttt s st s e s st s s e sss s s e sesen Friday, May 7, 2027
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe......ccceenerneeireeeneceseeessessiseennns 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, May 11, 2027
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2027 Summer Semester

Summer Term 7 ......eeeeercenene Monday - Friday, May 17 - August 13, 2027
FUI SESSION. ..ottt Monday - Friday, May 17 — August 13, 2027
Early Mini SESSION.....c.couriiiiiicieicirireese et Monday — Friday, May 17 —June 11, 2027
EQrlY S@SSION c.cceee ettt Monday - Friday, May 17 — July 2, 2027
LATE SESSION ..ottt ss s Tuesday- Friday, July 6 — August 13, 2027
Late MiNi SESSION ... sssesens Monday - Friday, July 19 — August 13, 2027
Full Session...........ccccceeeeueeeneees Monday - Friday, May 17 - August 13, 2027
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt Monday, May 17, 2027
Term registration closes / Last day to add a summer Full Session course.........ccccoecun.... Friday, May 21, 2027
Last day to drop a summer Full Session course from the schedule..........cccooovvinirrinrnnnee Friday, May 21, 2027
CRNSUS ...ttt ettt s e s8R Friday, May 28, 2027
Memorial Day (No class meetings; Offices closed).....c..oornrmrinereinrinneinriresinniseeinenenn. Monday, May 31, 2027
Independence Day Observance (No class meetings; Offices closed).......ccoovvevrrinerennn. Monday, July 5, 2027
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe ......ccoovromrvrrrrrnrirrinrrerreennn, 11:59 p.m., Tuesday, July 6, 2027
Last day to drop a summer Full Session course with grade of W.................... 5:00 p.m., Friday, July 16, 2027
ClASSES ENT...cu ettt s st Friday, August 13, 2027
TOIMN ENA AT ee e esaseeaeasaeaensasseaesesenenesenenenesenenenenenenene Friday, August 13, 2027
Graduation (N0 COMMENCEMENT CEMEMONY) .....vuuiumiurreeeieineeieeireesseesseeeesse e sssesseesseses Saturday, August 14, 2027
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......c.couwmineineinneineiseeseeeieeeis 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, August 17, 2027
Early Mini SeSSion..........eeiiveiinsicsncneeneceecneeccnesssenecsenenes Tuesday - Friday, May 17 — June 4, 2027
ClaSSES DEGIN....cueiiieir ettt e Monday, May 17, 2027
Session registration closes / Last day to add an Early Mini Session course......... Wednesday, May 19, 2027
Last day to drop an Early Mini Session course from the schedule...........cccccccoeeceuc.. Wednesday, May 19, 2027
COINISUS ettt e e eseseseseee ettt e s e eaeseeseseseseseseasasasasasaesenesessaseneesaseseseseneneseasasasasaensnesenenns Friday, May 21, 2027
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ... 11:59 p.m., Friday, May 28, 2027
Last day to drop an Early Mini Session course with grade of W................... 5:00 p.m., Tuesday, June 1, 2027
CLASSES BN e e te e st et se e e e e s s s asesaeeeeesseasasasasaeseneseasesasasesseseseasasesastatasasasasasaens Friday, June 4, 2027
SESSION N TATE. ettt e eeeetetesesesee s eaeaeeseseseseseesasasseasasasasaensneneneaseenns Friday, June 4, 2027
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe. ... 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, June 8, 2027
Early Session .............ccuuueeuecnncnnee Monday - Friday, May 17 - July 2, 2027
ClaSSES DEGIN ...ttt sttt s st Monday, May 17, 2027
Session registration closes / Last day to add a summer Early Session course................. Friday, May 21, 2027
Last day to drop a summer Early Session course from the schedule..........ccccoovvvorrinnne. Friday, May 21, 2027
CRNSUS. ..ottt ettt st s st Friday, May 28, 2027
Memorial Day (No class meetings; Offices closed)........coninrinriinrrsinrinriesiesisesesneene Monday, May 31, 2027
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe ......covrvmrrrrrrrrrrnrrrnrens 11:59 p.m., Wednesday, June 9, 2027
Last day to drop a summer Early Session course with grade of W .....5:00 p.m., Wednesday, June 23, 2027
ClASSES ENT...c.eeiiri sttt sttt s sttt Friday, July 2, 2027
SESSION ENA Aottt ettt s st st saes Friday, July 2, 2027
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe......ourricnrinrineseesessesissiesse s 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, July 6, 2027
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Late Session .........ccoceeeeceneccennene Tuesday - Friday, July 6 - August 13, 2027

ClaSSES DEGIN ...ttt st sttt st st Tuesday, July 6, 2027
Session registration closes / Last day to add a summer Late Session course.............. Monday, July 12, 2027
Last day to drop a summer Late Session course from the schedule...........cccoouvrue.. Monday, July 12, 2027
CNSUS ettt eeee e ese et s e esess s e e esesaeaeeseneasaessesensasasssensasaesssseasasasaseaesasssesensasassseneasanas Monday, July 19, 2027
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ......cccouemrverrrrrrrcrrrcnninns 11:59 p.m., Wednesday, July 21, 2027
Last day to drop a summer Late Session course with grade of W ........ 5:00 p.m., Wednesday, July 28, 2027
ClaSSES ENT...cueeieee ettt Friday, August 13, 2027
TEIM €N ALE....eeee ettt bbb Friday, August 13, 2027
Graduation (N0 COMMENCEMENT CEMEMONY) ...cueuururrereiereeeeireeeeeeseessesseessesss s sssesseesseees Saturday, August 14, 2027
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.....c..couvmirmrinrinneineieneeeeesesis 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, August 17, 2027
Late Mini Session...........cccceceeeeeercnnnes Monday - Friday, July 19 — August 13, 2027
ClaSSES DEGIN ...ttt Monday, July 19, 2027
Session registration closes / Last day to add a Late Mini Session course............... Wednesday, July 21, 2027
Last day to drop a Late Mini Session course from the schedule.........ccccovvnrunnneee Wednesday, July 21, 2027
CONSUS. ..ottt ettt st s8R Friday, July 23, 2027
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe .......cccoevvreveeorrinrierneerrireinee 11:59 p.m., Friday, July 30, 2027
Last day to drop a summer Mini Session course with grade of W.......... 5:00 p.m., Tuesday, August 3, 2027
CLASSES BNt e s e e e s s e s e et et as s s s s s s s st s s st e s s s asasasasasasasasassaen Friday, August 13, 2027
TOIMN ENA AT es e eeaeeeaeasaesensasssaesesenesesenenesesenenenenenenene Friday, August 13, 2027
Graduation (N0 COMMENCEMENT CEMEMONY) ....ueuueumeunrireeereieereeireessessseeeese s sssesseesseses Saturday, August 14, 2027
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......ccouvmineeneinneenenneseeeseeeis 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, August 17, 2027
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